TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Agfa Corporation		03/26/2012	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agfa Graphics N.V.	
Street Address:	Septestraat 27	
City:	Mortsel	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	B-2640	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BELGIUM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1704439	FPC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)684-8206

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: tbreiner@bbpatlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Theodore A. Breiner
Address Line 1: 115 North Henry Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314-2903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5881/TM

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Theodore A. Breiner
Address Line 1: 115 North Henry Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314-2903

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004753 FRAME: 0786

540.00 1704439

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theodore A. Breiner
Signature:	/Theodore A. Breiner/
Date:	04/10/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment Trademark FPC - 3-26-12#page1.tif source=Assignment Trademark FPC - 3-26-12#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004753 FRAME: 0787

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Agfa Corporation, 200 Ballardvale Street, Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887, has adopted, used, and is using the trademark set forth in the attached Appendix A which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Agfa Graphics N.V., Septestraat 27, B-2640 Mortsel, Belgium, a naamloze vennootschap (corporation) of Belgium, is desirous of acquiring the trademark and the registration thereof set forth in Appendix A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agfa Corporation does hereby assign unto Agfa Graphics N.V., all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark set forth in Appendix A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof. This assignment is effective as of March 26, 2012.

Agfa Corporation

Name:

Christopher M. Santomassimo

Title: General Counsel, Agfa Corporation

APPENDIX A

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Application no.</u> <u>Registration no.</u>

FPC 74/157,917 1,704,439

RECORDED: 04/10/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004753 FRAME: 0789